

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22521/2008

A.V.PADMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VENUGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the correct and latest address of unserved Respondent No.3 and no process fee and spare copy has also been filed as directed vide order dated 16.09.2009.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps